1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9
10 mm²
10 AWG
Description
Protect your circuits with 6.35 x 25.4 mm (¼ x 1 in) and 6.35 x 32 mm (¼ x 1¼ in) fuse terminal
blocks (fuse not supplied with terminal blocks).
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Fuse Black ML10/13.SF 1SNA199095R1300 20 51.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-16 mm² 22-10 AWG 22-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Flexible 0.5-10 mm² 0.472 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A6 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  5.5
mm
Ø  0.217
inRated current / Rated cross section 10 A / 10 mm² 25 A / 10 AWG 25 A / 8 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) Torque 1.2 - 1.4 N.m
Rated voltage 800 V 600 V 600 V 10.6 - 12.3 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection NEMA
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Notes
A A: Use of the BJS requires the user to cut out the partition.
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA206659R2300 50 4.70
2 End sections 1.5 mm 0.059 in Black FEM13U 1SNA199635R2400 10 5.80
3 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 70 A PC13-10 1SNA173510R2000 10 26.00
4 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163043R2100 50 0.90
DIA 3 mm 0.120 in AL3 1SNA163261R0000 50 1.20
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in AL4-M3 1SNA206721R0100 50 1.10
5 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10 10.00
6 Fuses 1 A FU633 1SNA168556R0500 10
2.5 A 1SNA168558R1700 10
6.3 A 1SNA168560R1500 10
7 Assembly rods 2 poles TGA13 1SNA168564R0500 10
3 poles 1SNA168565R0600 10
4 poles 1SNA168566R0700 10
8 Spring retaining rings ANT 1SNA168675R1400 10
9 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
ML10/13.SF screw clamp terminal blocks
For 6.3 x 25 and 6.3 x 32 fuses - 13 mm 0.512 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
1
3
6
F
0
0
1
4
ML10/13.SF
41  1.61"
46.5  1.83"
85  3.35"
7
0
.5
  2
.7
7"
6
5
.5
2.
58
"
7
3
2.
87
"
1
4
2
  5
.5
0"
1
3
7
5.
39
"
1
4
4
.5
5.
69
"
90°
13 mm 0.512 in spacing
Disconnect screw clamp terminal blocks
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect Profile aligned with ML10/13 SF Black, blue ML10/13.SN 1SNA199105R2200 20 59.00
SNA series - Terminal blocks
ML10/13.SF screw clamp terminal blocks
For 6.3 x 25 and 6.3 x 32 fuses - with blown fuse indicator
13 mm 0.512 in spacing
10 mm²
10 AWG
With blown fuse indicator by neon
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Fuse With blown fuse indicator
by neon 110-230 V AC
Black ML10/13.SFL 1SNA199168R0000 20 54.00
Main technical data IEC UL CSA Leakage current :
110 V : < 0.5 mA
230 V : < 0.7 mA
800 V 600 V 600 VRated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection NEMA
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
With blown fuse indicator by LED
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Fuse With blown fuse indica-
tor by LED 24 V AC/DC
Black ML10/13.SFD 1SNA199166R2600 20 54.00
Main technical data IEC UL CSA Leakage current :
24 V : < 4.5 mA800 V 600 V 600 VRated voltage
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection NEMA
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
13 mm 0.512 in spacing
10 mm²
10 AWG
13 mm 0.512 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
10 mm²
10 AWG
Description
– Simplify the disconnect operations for the disconnect terminal blocks installed next to fuse terminal blocks
ML10/13.SF...,
– With the same profile as ML10/13.SF, the ML10/13.SN disconnect lever is easily operated by hand and the
wiring of the alternated disconnect and fuse circuits is easier,
– Link bar for lever included in terminal block.
Ordering details
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
Disconnect With test sockets
DIA 2 mm 0.079 in
Black, blue ML10/13.SN 1SNA199105R2200 20 59.00
Main technical data Mounting instructions
Connecting capacity IEC UL CSA Rail G32, TH 35-7.5,
TH 35-15
1 conductor
per clamp
Rigid - Solid / Stranded 0.5-16 mm² 22-10 AWG 22-8 AWG Wire stripping
length
12 mm
Flexible 0.5-10 mm² 0.472 in
with insulated ferrule
Gauge A6 Tool Flat screwdriver
Ø  5.5
mm
Ø  0.217
inRated current / Rated cross section 16 A / 10 mm² 25 A / 10 AWG 25 A / 8 AWG
Rated short-time withstand current (1s) 180 A Torque 1.2 - 1.4 N.m
Rated voltage 800 V 600 V 600 V 10.6 - 12.3 lb.in
Impulse withstand voltage 8000 V
Protection NEMA
CE RoHS USR CSA Gost R
Notes
A A: Use of the BJS requires the user to cut out the partition.
Accessories
Description Colour Type Order code Pkg Weight
qty (1 pce) g
1 End stops 10 mm 0.394 in Grey BAM2 1SNA206351R1600 50 12.00
9 mm 0.354 in BADL 1SNA399903R0200 50 4.70
2 End sections 1.5 mm 0.059 in Black FEM13U 1SNA199635R2400 10 5.80
3 Lateral jumper bars 10 poles 70 A PC13-10 1SNA173510R2000 10 26.00
4 Test sockets DIA 2 mm 0.079 in AL2 1SNA163043R2100 50 0.90
DIA 3 mm 0.120 in AL3 1SNA163261R0000 50 1.20
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in AL4-M3 1SNA206721R0100 50 1.10
5 Test plugs DIA 2 mm 0.079 in Black FC2 1SNA007865R2600 100
DIA 4 mm 0.157 in White FC4 1SNA167860R0100 10
6 Assembly rods 2 poles TGA13 1SNA168564R0500 10
3 poles 1SNA168565R0600 10
4 poles 1SNA168566R0700 10
7 Spring retaining rings ANT 1SNA168675R1400 10
8 Terminal block markers Blank card White RC1010 1SNA238000R1600 1 1.30
ML10/13.SN screw clamp terminal blocks
Disconnect with lever - 13 mm 0.512 in spacing
1
S
N
C
1
6
1
2
4
3
F
0
0
1
4
ML10/13.SN
41  1.61"
46.5  1.83"
85  3.35"
7
0
.5
  2
.7
7"
6
5
.5
2.
58
"
7
3
2.
87
"
1
4
2
  5
.5
0"
1
3
7
5.
39
"
1
4
4
.5
5.
69
"
90°
13 mm 0.512 in spacing
SNA series - Terminal blocks